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mail: phil@upchurchstory.com Websites: www.upchurchstory.com or www.alliedfamilies.com
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Subject: RE: New Form Entry: Contact Form s
From: phil@upchurbhstory.com
Date: Mon, Apr 14,2014 7:25 am .
To: “Lorry Hansel” <jebpkpth@R@SMElROTRX X X

Hi Lorry---

Sorry for the delay in getting back to you. We are in the process of moving about five miles which is still a pain.

You and I are almost on the same page. I have your ancestor Levina (Upchurch) Marsh in my files in good order along with their
son William Harrison Marsh born 1838. For WHM b1838 I have in my files only one child Joseph Marsh born 1869 who would have
been a brother of your ancestor Edna (Marsh) Cole. I note that many people have trees on Ancestry.com for WHM b18§8 but they
confuse me [and I need you r help. They show he had several wives and many children. I have not yet found one in which Edna
Marsh is among them. It is important for me to get this straight as they are are all Upchurch descendants. Can you tell me )
anything abbut the various wives and which children came from which wife. As a first step I hope we can get the facts as pertains
to Edna as that is of greatest interest to you and to me at present. Eventually I would like to have the full story of WHM b 1838

Subject: Re:New Form Entry: Contact Form
From: Lor Hansel <pgxgkie(he2@Eraxibexne X

Date: Tue,
To: "<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.com>

Phil,

only 2 wives. He was married to his first wife Minerva Ann Morris Abt 1855. He had 12 children with her two of which died at birth so there are no
_Minerva & WHM are found on www findagrave.com and there are photos of their grave sites.

William Rosey
Mary Elizabeth
Lucy Marsh Abbott (1837-1896)

Thomas (186541993)

Alba "Abby" (1867-1926)

Joseph Harrison (1869-1917)

Frances Ellen Marsh Denton (1874-1963)
John Ellison (1876-1935)

She died in 1806. WHM remarried Abt 1910 to my great grandmother Arbecky "Arie Sweet” "Becky Arie” Simpson. She went by a few names so itlooks like WHM
was married selveral imes! She was only about 17 when she maried William Harrison who was about 72 years old. Theyonly had cne child together, my
grandmother, Egna Marsh Cole (1912-1994).

WHMwas a unipn soldier from Kentucky who signed on in 1863. | know he was a soldier but the records state that he was unmarried at the start of his senice. He
died in 1916.

Thatis how we are connected. | don't know toco much about his children or what happened to them. As far as | know we did not have a conneclion to them or any
family gatherings. My grandmother remarried Hile Criswell and | did know many of these relations. | was happy to know Arbecky before she passed butwas still a
child atthe tim

Mwayrpy gra dmother, Edna married Omer Lee Cole (1907-1990). They are both buried in Edenton Cemetery, Clermont, Ohio. They had 6 children: Arlene
(1931-still living)), Mary Ruth Cole Fahey (1933-still living), Walter "Buddy” Lee (1935-still living), Ora Frances Cole Lee (1937-deceased), Brenda J Cole Steele
. (1940-deceased), and Ralph Omer (1943-still living). Ralph is myfather.

| am sure you have mnqegted with many people along the way during your research. | have onlybeen atit for about 2 months so itis very exciting to find relatives
together. Your research is incredible. My dad is very excited that | am finding out about his family history. | am working to put something together for him atleast the
initial research. It can go on for years but myfatheris 71.

Lori Hansel

Thank you and hope to hear from you.

Subject: RE:New Form Entry: Contact Form
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Wed, Apr{ 16, 2014 5:48 am

Hi Cousin Lori--
This is great|input for which thanks. 1 need some additional inputs and then I will update my Master Cutline and make a copy available to
you. To do this|I will need your mailing address as I keep my records manually.
You indicate! WHM had 12 children by Minerva of which names of 10 are known. However you list only 8. Do you know the other two?
Can you give me your full maiden nane? I like to file that way.
I note you have Lucy born 1837?77
You can be sure I have and ongoing interest and there is a lot we can do together.

Best~

Phil Upchurch
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Subject: Ro:New Form Entry: Contact Form
From: Lor Hansel SHPRQEBERRE KX XXX
Date: Thu, Apr 17,2014 4:39 pm
To: "<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phit@upchuichstory.com>
. . ¢ mvme e e e - e O e e e awe .‘ “; -
Hello Cousin Phil,
I don't know how I missed listing the other 2 chitdren but here they are:

Martha Wayne Marsh (1856-1942)
Levina Jane Marsh Alexander (1860-1924). Her daughter Della married a Roscoe Upchurch(1899-1936).

Also noted Ig that WHMson Thomas married Isabelle Upchurch.

There is LucyMarsh who is the daughter of WHMand her birth is May 1862 & date of death unknown. She did marry Willlam Harrison Abbotton 28 August 1877 in Wayne Co., KY. 8!
is buried in Nt Pleasant Cemetery, Wayne Co., KY.

. Thereis alsq a Lucy A Marsh Abbott (1837-1886) who is the daughter of Roswell Marsh & Lavina Jane Upchurch Marsh (WHM sister). She married Thomas Abboll. She is buried ir

Bethesda Cgmetery, Bethesda, Wayne Co., KY.

My address i5 4918 St Rt 276, Batavia, Chio 45103.

- Myfull namefis Lorry Ann Cole Hansel. | usually spell it Lori but legally itis Lorry. Mistake not worth changing! DOB 7/8/1962 in Mariement, Ohio. | manied James John Hansel on

- 8Mi2011).

10/13/2001.
My father is Ralph Omer Cole 4/27/1843 and mymother is Judith Ann Riley (12/10/1846). Theymarried on 11/4/1861. 52 years and still together.

| also hawe 1 sister, Jessica Marie Cole Wilson (4/11/1883) she married Frank Wilson [l and they have 2 children Amburiynn Marle (b. 8/28/2009) and Frank "Tray" Wilson Hl (b.

Yes mysistatis 20 years younger than { am! | don't have any children of myown so she was mybaby. | have been blessed with 3 stap-children and § grandchildren. Theyare
awescme antl | fove them as if they were my own even though they are all grown and maried. —_———

Letme know |f you need anything else. Bestwishes for the Easter Holiday.

1look forward|to our next round. Lort Hansel

Subject: New Form Entry: Allied Families Contact Form
From: "loxeykath62@umalkoonX<no-reply@weebly.com>
Da l : Fri, Apr 24,2015 5:28 pm
'ﬁ:: phil@upchurchstory.com

You've just received a new submission to your Allied Families Contact
Form o

ame Email

Submitted Information: jori Hansel 68 te2@aaRIERIBINX

Comment '
| did just sent in my membership through paypal. How do | receive a

password? Thank you for all the work you do.

Subject:| RE: New Form Entry: Allied Families Contact Form
From:| phil@upchurchstory.com
Date:| Sat, Apr 25, 2015 5:14 am . B
To: | MHADOROTDEIEKEORKX Hi Lori----

Welcame as a 2015 member of Allied Families. Your PayPal payment came through. This also makes
you a Charter Member of Allied Families

The password for Allied Families is "2014allied#". You will note that we have already enrolled the
George Upchurch family to which you belong. We have a good start on this family but much more needs
to be done. I hope you will join us in this effort. Anyone who contributes as much as $50 towards the
enrollment process is listed as a Cosponsor of the family.

You should also go to my other website www.upchurchstory.com where the access code is
"2013upchurch#". Be sure to watch some of the videos.

We also need help on the family tree and on other aspects. Let me know if you have time/expertise
or whatever. Of course just your interest is important.

Will look forward to hearing from you.

hil Upchurch
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There is Lucy Marsh who is the daughter of WHM and her birth is May 1862 & date of death unknown. She did marry William Harrison Abbott on 28 August 1877 in Wayne Co., KY. She
is buried in Mt Pleasant Cemetery, Wayne Co., KY. a3

There is also aTucyA. Marsh Abbott (1837-1896) who is the daughter of Roswell Marsh & Lavina Jane Upchurch Marsh (WHM sister). She married Thomas Abbott. Sheis buried in
Bethesda Cemetery, Bethesda, Wayne Co., KY.

My address is 4918 St. Rt. 276, Batavia, Ohio 45103.
My full name is Lorry Ann Cole Hansel. | usually spell it Lori butlegallyitis Lorry. Mistake not worth changing! DOB 7/8/1962 in Mariemont, Ohic. | married James John Hansel on
10/13/2001.

A ) .
My father is Ralph Omer Caole 4/27/1943 and mymother is Judith Ann Riley (12/10/1946). Theymarried on 11/4/1961. 52 years and still tagether.

£ ~
lalso have 1 sister, Jessica Marie Cole Wilson (4/11/1983) she married Frank Wilson Il and they have 2 children Amburlynn Marie (b. 8/28/2009) and Frank "Trey' Wilson lll (b
5/1/12011), 3
Yes mysisteris 20 years younger than | am! | don't have any children of my own so she was my baby. | have been blessed with 3 step-children and 5 grandchildren. They are
awesome and [love them as if theywere my own even though they are all grown and married.
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WHMb1838 had only 2 wives. He was married to his first wife Minerva Ann Morris Abt 1855. He had 12 children with her two of which died at birth so there are no
names recorded. Minerva & WHM are found on www findagrave.com and there are photes of their grave sites.

Their 12 children are: L : e =
Wil RS Mersh (1856-9942] L\Sbﬁ ‘,‘I\fum know how I missed listing the other 2 children but here they are:
Mary Elizabeth Marsh Davis (186051 924) Martha Wayne Marsh (1856-1942 C
-1942) 1819~ 18 ¥0
Lucy Marsh Abbott (1837-1896) - (1853~ [958 Levns Jane Marsh A ; -
s Cl)ﬂ L._lﬂ 3 Frraaneharsh Aesander(1860-1924); ffe;daughter Della marnedf:Roscoe Upchurch(1899-1935).
Alba "Abby" (1 887’-_11-1926) Also noted is that WHM son Thomas married Isabelle Upchureh,
Joseph Harrison (1869-1917)
Frances Ellen Marsh Denton (1874-1963) - = g
John Ellison (1876-1935) f ] = DATES Fhom ADBoTT TREE (ﬂ ssume coRReECT - RYW
SEC WHm bI1§38 ForR TRrREL

She died !n 1906. WI-_iM remarried Abt 1910 to my great grandmother Arbecky "Arie Sweet” "Becky Arie” Simpson. She went by a few names so itlooks like WHM
was married several times! She was onlyabout 17 when she married William Harrison who was about 72 years old. Theyonly had one child together, my
grandmother, Edna Marsh Cole (1912-1994).

;VHE:\A was a uniion soldier from Kentucky who signed on in 1863, | know he was a soldier but the records state that he was unmarried at the start of his senice. He
iedin 1916, |

Tha; is how we are connected. | don'tknow too much about his children or what happened to them. As far as | know we did not have a connection to them or any
fahrr']élygathermgs. My grandmother remarried Hile Criswell and | did know many of these relations. | was happyto know Arbecky before she passed but was still a
child atthe time.

. &
Anywayr?ly_gfafldrnother, Edna married Omer Le‘e Cole (1'907-1990). They are both buried in Edenton Cemetery, Clermont, Ohia. They had 6 children: Arlene
(1931-still living) Mary Ruth Cole Fahey (1933-still living); Walter "Buddy" Lee (1935-still living)Ora Frances Cole Lee (1937-deceased) Brenda J Cole Steele
(1940-deceased), and Ralph Omer (1943-still living). Ralph is my father.
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There is Lucy Marsh who is the daughter of WHMand her birth is May 1862 & date of death unknown. She did marry \Q.v‘l”nam Harrison Abbotton 28 Augusi 1877 in Wayne Co , XY, Shz
s buriec in Mt Pleasant Cemetery, Wayne Co., KY. o )
: s

d Thomas Abboent. She s bur

Y

@

<} Tucy A Marsh Abbott (1837-1896) who is the daughter of Roswell Marsh & Lavinz Jane Upchurch Marsh (WHM sister). She marrie

emeiery, Bethesda, Wayne Co., KY.

ress 1§ 4818 St R 276, Bataviz, Ohio 45103, . . o
mels Lorry Ann Cole Hansel.  usually spell it Lori butlegallyitis Lorry. Mistake not wortn changing! DOB 7/8/1982 in Mariemont, Ohio. | marriec James Jonn Hansa o

10/13/2CC1.
| = N I o s 9141657, 59 years and stil toasiher
‘2ther1s Raloh Omer Cole 4/27/1843 and mymother is Jucith Ann Riley (12/10/1848). Theymarried on 11/4/1951.52 years 2ng¢ stli toge S
| = o _
en Amburlynn Marie (b. 8/28/2009) ang Frank “Trey” Wiisen ili (¢

T sister Jassica Marie Cole Wilson (4/11/1883) she married Frank Wilson Il anc they have 2 chilgr

it I P T | 5§ grandchiidren. Thev are
Yes mysistarys 20 years younger than | am! | don't nave anychildren of myown so she was mybady. i have been blessed with 3 step-children and § grandchiidren. They ere

awesere and llove them as if they were my own even though they are all grown and married.
|

children with her two of which died atbirth so thare are na
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hac only 2 wives. He was married 0 his first wife Minerva Ann Morris Abt 1855, He had 12

Mbpl183a}
names recorded. Minerva & WHM are found on www .findaarave.com and there are photos of their grave sites.

Wi

Their 12 children are Dgﬁa I don‘tknow how ! misseg listing the other 2 chilcren t;u-: here theyare
William Rosgy Marsh (1858—1942)/‘ 2 =

- MearyElizabeth Marsh Davis (185071924) Martha Wayne Marsh (1856-1242) fl‘B? »~ 18% (JJ

= LucyMarsh Abboti (1837-1826) - (1 8b3~ 1959 Levna Jane Marsh Alexander (1860-1924). Her daughter Deila married o Roscoe Upchurch(1886-1035

- Thomas (1885-1923) &% L1Gc% £ P

. Alba "Abby' (11857—‘\926) Alse noted is that WHM son Thomas married Isabeile Upchurch,

-~ Joseph Harrison (1869-1917)

2+ Frances Ellen Marsh Denton (1874-1963 7 - = .

.= John Ellison f1875-‘1935}‘ ) L j L Dﬁrr" FKO‘? ﬂﬁ]}ﬂl T Tﬂ EE <4550-1a’-‘ Co KREC?-— R‘d U)

AEC WHM b Id32 roR TRELD
She died in 1306. WHM remarried Abt 1940 to mygreatgrandmother Arbecky "Arie Sweet” "Becky Arie” Simpson. She went by 2 few names 50 it looks like WL
was married several imes! She was onlyabout 17 when she married William Harrison who was about72 years old. Theyonlyhad one child together, my
grandmother, Edna Marsh Cole (1912-1994),
WHMwas a union soldier from Kentucky who signed onin 1863. | know he was a soldier but the records state that he was unmarried at the start of his senice. He
died in 1916.
Thatis how we are connected. | don' know too much about his children or what happened to them. As far as | know we did not have a connection to them or any
famuygatherinps. My grandmother remarried Hile Criswell and | did know manyof these relations. | was happyto know Arbeckybefore she passed bul was stilis
child atthe time.
Anywaymy grandmother, Edna married Omear Lee Cole (1907-19€0). They are both buried in Edenton Cemetery, Clermont, Chio. They had 6 childran: Arlene
{1931-sull living) Tary Ruth Cole Fahey (1933-still living);Walter "Buddy” Lee (1935-still living)‘Ora Frances Cole Lee (1937-deceased), Brerda J Cole Steeie
(Tgicrdeceaseld}‘ and Ralph Omer (1943-still living). Ralph is my father.
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/I'L Subject: George Upchurch in KY
From: Lor Hansel <soxpiaBa@eXKoomeX For EXTra¢T SNEET
oo Date: Tue, Jul 14, 2015 8:51 pm sEE Pe
50 _ To: "<phil@upchurchstory.com>"<phil@upchurchstory.com> -
‘w;‘j Attach: IMG_1604.PNG

Here is a screen shot of my tree from Ancestry.com. As you can see | have more th
‘ sc : _ s ) an one branch of the Upchurch KY
family. This is my maternal side (Edna is my grandmother) and both of her parents have Upchurch in their family line. If |

can help in any way please let me know.

Thank You, e Cole Family Tree 7,00 ——

Lori

T
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@ Subject: New Form Entry: Family Tree Request
From: TWWM@@WKWXW%KKWM%%&%X

“

U |
3 Date: Tue, Jul 14, 2015 8:49 pm
2 olY To: phil@upchurchstory.com

You've just received a new submission to your Family Tree Request.

Subm'itted Information: Name Email

Facheal Bathshares

George Upchurcr

a %

¢ John Scioman Barher

Lori Hansel XORRDPOBKIXER XK COTIXX

I am interested in viewing the following Family Tree(s). Limit your

request to no more than three (3) trees.
George Upchurch
Rachei Bethshares
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Subject:
From:

E: New Form Entry: Family Tree Request
hil@upchurchstory.com

| L  Date: Thu,Jul16,201511:21 am

3v < To: JOKYNtHBR@GIIGILEBN X X XXX

AO\ oo
Hi Lori--

Earlier this morning I processed your request to see the George U. Tree on Ancestry. I hope you
have received notice or that if you go to the tree you will be allowed to see it. We do not have a tree

yet on R

chel the wife of George.

CONTENVEY



LORRY AnN COLE PES XT0~ 61173

@ _1bJVL 2 IS = CONTTNY cr

Here at

for the families we enroll on our Website.

have poste

Allied Families we are in the vér?éérlry'st—aﬁaé; 61““aéveloping Family Trees on Ancestry.com
I assume yo have had a good look at the core narrative we
d on our website as we "enrolled" the George U. Family to which you belong.

Our plan on the Family Trees is to get them started in a small way here at Allied Headquarters and

then to rec
part of this
wish to vo

It is ex

Subject:
From:
Date:
To: ™

Hi Lori---

Thanks

and have
you trace
We ha

ruit one our more Family Tree Masters. Please let me know if you have interest in taking on a

task. Jay Buck is the expert on Trees in our operation and he is available to coach any who
unteer to help with their family tree.

iting to have you as a participant on our family history venture.
hil Upchurch

E: George Upchurch in KY

il@upchurchstory.com

Thu, Jul 16, 2015 11:48 am
Lor Hansel" <lorrybathB 2@ymxikeomns

for sending in the screen shot of your family tree. I have now gone over it carefully
updated my records where necessary. Your Upchurch heritage is quite complex in that
back to three of the children of George Upchurch who is Head of the George U. Clan.

ve now exchanged enough information that it might be well for me to send you a copy o

some of my manually kept records for you to evaluate and hopefully make more complete an

accurate.
for your g
you are g
for your
looking t
By now

and tom

Let me know if this interests you. I have what I think is a very good Master Outline
art of the family but there are always ways it can be improved. Along with this I hope

etting good use of the huge amount of information I have posted including getting a feel

eritage in England. I think you know a lot about your Upchurch ancestors and that by
rough the issues of the Upchurch Bulletin you should spot aspects of interest.
you should begin to get a better idea about how in Allied Families we are moving into

the Inter%et world in an attempt to more fully share what has been collected over many years

need the
particular
transcribe
need seve
Look

ve in the direction to keep this work available on line for the long term. For this we
elp of many volunteers and time /money etc. If you are in a position to help an some
way we would be most encouraged. In addition to Tree Masters we need volunteers to
documents. We have two volunteer transcriber for the George Upchurch Family but
ral more. Let me know if this interests you .

ng forward to more progress~

Phil Upchurch

Subject: K

From:
Date:
To: ™

Phil
You can se

lalso have

te: George Upchurch in KY

Lorry Hansel <lofrpbeths 2@ghma Ko X
Thu, Jul 16,2015 6:03 pm

<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.com>

nd me the hard copy as | am happy to evaluate and update if needed.

fseveral photos that are in line if you need me to send those or | can give you access to my ancestry tree. Either

way is fine with me.

Let me know

Thank you
Lori
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Upchurch and Allied Families, Inc. is a not for profit organization under which ®hil Upchurch, colleagues, and members perform family
and locaf history worf,, See www.alliedfamilies.com and www. upchurchstory.com.
Contact Phil at (636) 530-6022 or (314) 3134734 (cell)
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Upchurch and_ Allied Families, Inc. is a not for profit organization under which ®hil Upchurch, colleagues, and members perform family
and local fistory work. See www.alliedfamilies.com and www.upchurchstory.com.
Contact fif at (636) 898-8516 or (314) 313-4734 (cell)
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